Shri R. K. Parikh Arts & Science College, Petlad

(Academic Calendar: 2018-2019)

First Term: 11-06-2018 to 10-12-2018 = 26 Weeks

04/08/2018

| Se&urday

Sr. No. Date Day Event/Activity
11/06/2018 Monday Admission process as per SP Uni. Guidelines.
18/06/2018 Monday To start academic work.
21/06/2018 Thursday Celebration of International Yoga Day.
22/06/2018 Friday College Time Table Committee Meeting.
26/06/2018 Tuesda International Day A ainst Dru Abuse & Ilhc1t Trafficking.

; . . . .

02/07/2018 Monday ”Praveshotsav for students of B.A. B Sc. M A Sem—
05/07/2018 Thursday Staff Meeting for Preparation of Various Committees.
07/07/2018 Saturday Meeting of IQAC Committee/ Library- Group Reading.
07/07/2018 Saturday Orientation Programme for students joining NSS.
11/07/2018 Wednesday | World Population Day: Events on population problems.
15/07/2018 Sunday Cleaning of College Campus by NSS Unit- One Day Camp.
21/07/2018 Saturday Tree Plantation by NSS/ Nature Club Unit.
22/07/2018 Sunday NSS - One day camp.
28/07/2018 Saturda Staff Meetmg for Academic Work

s N

Group dlscusswn SSC
16 11/08/2018 Saturday Selection of SRC.
17 Second week of August 2018 | Physical Education/ Yoga orientation.
18 15/08/2018 Wednesday | NCC Pared & Celebration of Independence Day.
19 18/08/2018 Saturday Meeting of Students Representative Committee (SRC).
20 29/08/2018 Wednesday | Celebration of Natronal Sports Day

04/09/2018

iun of student for Cele

05/09/2018 Wednesday | Celebration of Teachers Day.

08/09/2018 Saturday Celebration of World Literacy Day.

08/09/2018 Saturday Meeting of Exam. Committee for Internal Exams.

Second week of September Orientation of students for participation in Youth Festival.
Second week of September College level CWDC events.

15/09/2018 | Saturday Celebration of World Ozone Day.

Second/ Third Week of Sept.

College Internal Practical Exams.

20/09/2018

Thursday

Celebration of International Day of Peace.

24/09/2018

Celebration of NSS foundatlon day.

First week of October

11/10/2018 to 17/10/2018

18 to 18/11/2018

L
3 & 4" Week of October

19/11/2’018 to 10/12/2018

3 W
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Second Term: 11-12-2018 to 08-06-2019 = 26 Weeks

Sr. No.

Date

Day

Event/Activity

01/12/2018

urday |

[ World AIDS Day- AIDS Awareness Programme.

Third Week of Dec - 2018

NSS Annual Camp.

b

22/12/2018 Saturday Celebration of National Mathematics Day: Birth Anniversary
of Ramanujan.

27/12/2018 Thursday Sports- Boxing day.

29/12/2018 Saturday Study Toutr/ Industrial Tour

05/01/2019

Saturday

College Staff Meeting.

45 First week of January 2018 College level CWDC events.
" 46 05/01/2019 Saturday Sports Committee Meeting.
47 08/01/2019 Tuesday Quiz Competition.
48 12/01/2019 Saturday Celebration of National Youth Day.
49 12/01/2019 Saturday Kite flying competition in college ground.
50 17/01/2019 Thursday Environment Awareness programme.
51 20/01/2019 Saturday Examination committee meeting.
52 25/01/2019 Friday Celebration of National Votetr’s Day
53 Third Week of January 2019 | Various Sports and Academic competitions.
54 26/01/2019 | Saturday NCC Pared & Celebration of Republic Day.
55 Last Week of January 2019 College Annual Day- Cultural Programme/ Musical
Morning/ Farewell students of last Semester (B.A. & B.Sc.).
56 30/01/2019 Wednesda To observe Martyr’s Day (Hutatma Din).
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Meeting of Examination Committee for Internal Exam.

57 Second Week of Feb 2019

58 02/02/2019 Saturday Celebration of National Girl Day — “BetiBachao”

59 09/02/2019 Saturday IQAC Committee Meeting for preparation of AQAR.
60 28/02/2019 Thursday Celebration of National Science Day.

Thir Week of Feb 2 19

College Internal Practical Exams

' “ cllt feedback from students.

Sardar Patel University Exams.

Summer Vacation.

*Important Notes:

(1) Some special day’s celebrations have been changed due to public holidays.

(2) Academic work will be done as per schedule of Sardar Patel University.

(3) Some events are subject to change as per prevailing situations.

(4) Dates are given tentative for the ease of preparing academic calendar.
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